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Equalities	
 

Ethnicity 

Pupil Group - Number 
Total Roll 
January 

2015 
Not Stated 

Any 
other 
ethnic 
group 

Asian or Asian 
British - any 
other Asian 
background 

Asian or 
Asian British 

- 
Bangladeshi 

Asian or 
Asian 

British - 
Indian 

Asian or 
Asian 

British - 
Pakistani 

Black or 
Black 

British - 
African 

Black or Black 
British - any other 
Black background 

Black or 
Black British 
- Caribbean 

Chinese 

Kent Primary Total (exc Nursery) 119162 512 913 1389 510 1948 321 2093 92 182 333 
Grammar 33354 0 240 776 195 934 138 1060 29 63 331 
Non Selective 65549 0 474 750 234 633 109 845 85 152 119 
FSM Eligible - No 194799 567 1513 2800 871 3447 551 3723 176 348 768 
FSM Eligible - Yes 27103 44 130 135 90 88 23 329 34 57 23 
Kent LAC 1080 0 21 4 2 3 1 22 4 1 2 
OLA LAC 311 0 2 1 1 1 0 11 1 8 1 

 

Pupil Group - Number 
Total Roll 
January 

2015 

 

Information 
not yet 

obtained 

Mixed - any 
other mixed 
background 

Mixed - 
White 
and 

Asian 

Mixed - 
White 

and Black 
African 

Mixed - 
White and 

Black 
Caribbean 

Parent/ 
pupil 

preferred 
not to say 

White - any 
other White 
background 

White - 
British 

White - 
Gypsy/ 
Roma 

White - 
Irish 

White - 
Traveller of 

Irish heritage 

Kent Primary Total (exc Nursery) 119162 228 2401 1454 859 1061 441 6043 96606 1349 331 96 

Grammar 33354 
214 

657 567 167 228 239 1224 26156 7 128 1 
Non Selective 65549 293 965 415 275 522 239 2723 55867 677 147 25 
FSM Eligible - No 194799 643 3671 2257 1072 1503 830 9336 158888 1240 540 55 
FSM Eligible - Yes 27103 105 429 209 245 353 109 795 22948 819 71 67 
Kent LAC 1080 8 24 5 7 18 4 38 899 16 1 0 
OLA LAC 311 3 12 3 4 12 1 8 234 7 1 0 

 

 

 



3 
 

SEN 

Pupil Group Number on Roll 
October 2015 

Number SEN 
Statements 

% SEN 
Statements 

Kent Primary Total (exc Nursery) 121138 1383 1.1 

Grammar 33829 81 0.2 

Non Selective 65408 1196 1.8 

FSM Eligible - No 198220 4403 2.2 

FSM Eligible - Yes 25822 1701 6.6 

Kent LAC 1040 209 20.1 

OLA LAC 297 96 32.3 
 
Notes: 
1) SEN Statements include those pupils with an Education, Health & Care plan. 
2) Dually registered pupils are only included at their main base. 
3) Data includes academies and free schools. 
4) CIC data is as at 12/02/2016. All other data is from the October 2015 School Census. 

 
Gender 

Pupil Group 
Number on 
Roll October 

2015 
Number Girls Number Boys % Girls % Boys 

Kent Primary Total (exc 
Nursery) 121138 59346 61792 49.0 51.0 

Grammar 33829 17483 16346 51.7 48.3 

Non Selective 65408 32057 33351 49.0 51.0 

FSM Eligible - No 198220 97235 100985 49.1 50.9 

FSM Eligible - Yes 25822 12623 13199 48.9 51.1 

Kent LAC 1040 460 580 44.2 55.8 

OLA LAC 297 111 186 37.4 62.6 
 
Notes: 
1) Dually registered pupils are only included at their main base. 
2) Data includes academies and free schools. 
3) CIC data is as at 12/02/2016. All other data is from the October 2015 School Census. 
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Children	In	Care	–	Kent	and	OLA	CIC	pupils	attending	Grammar	school	

Kent CIC / OLA CIC 
Number of CIC 

pupils attending a 
Kent School 

Number of CIC 
pupils attending a 

Kent Grammar 
School 

Percentage of CIC 
pupils attending a Kent 

Grammar School 

Kent CIC 1040 27 2.6 

OLA CIC 297 12 4.0 
 
Notes: 

Data is based on matched pupils from the February 2016 CIC list, produced by SCS Management 
Information to 2015 October School Census.  Only those pupils with a matched UPN are included. 

 

 

Children	In	Care	–	CIC	attending	Good	or	Outstanding	Schools	

  
CIC at 
Outstanding 
Schools 

CIC at Good 
Schools 

CIC at Requires 
Improvement 
Schools 

CIC at Inadequate 
Schools 

Total CIC 
(12/02/2016) 

Total CIC at Good 
or Outstanding 
Schools 

% CIC at Good or 
Outstanding 
Schools 

Kent 
LA 199 804 265 31 1299 1003 77.2

Notes: 

Figures are based on a matched Cohort. Only CIC with a UPN have been included. 

Schools and CIC without a current Ofsted Inspection Judgement have been excluded. 
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FSM	attending	Good	or	Outstanding	Schools	

Most Recent Ofsted Judgement - Overall 
Effectiveness  
(All Schools) 

Number of Statutory 
Age Pupils October 
2015 

Number 
Non-FSM 

% Non-FSM 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Non-FSM 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Number 
Eligible FSM** 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Outstanding 36741 34717 21.6 22.4 2024 8.9 9.4 

Good 109288 95400 59.4 61.6 13888 60.8 64.6 

Good or Outstanding 146029 130117 81.0 84.0 15912 69.6 74.0 

Requires Improvement 26549 21673 13.5 14.0 4876 21.3 22.7 

Inadequate 3729 3022 1.9 2.0 707 3.1 3.3 

No Current Inspection 7086 5728 3.6   1358 5.9   
Grand Total (Including Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 183393 160540 100   22853 100   
Grand Total (Excluding Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 176307 154812   100 21495   100 
 
 

Most Recent Ofsted Judgement - Overall 
Effectiveness  
(Primary Schools) 

Number of Statutory 
Age Pupils October 
2015 

Number 
Non-FSM 

% Non-FSM 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Non-FSM 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Number 
Eligible FSM** 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Outstanding 13192 12412 14.1 14.9 780 6.0 6.6 

Good 65658 57557 65.2 69.3 8101 62.1 68.7 

Good or Outstanding 78850 69969 79.3 84.3 8881 68.1 75.3 

Requires Improvement 14019 11527 13.1 13.9 2492 19.1 21.1 

Inadequate 1977 1550 1.8 1.9 427 3.3 3.6 

No Current Inspection 6430 5189 5.9   1241 9.5   
Grand Total (Including Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 101276 88235 100   13041 100   
Grand Total (Excluding Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 94846 83046   100 11800   100 
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Most Recent Ofsted Judgement - Overall 
Effectiveness  
(Secondary Schools) 

Number of Statutory 
Age Pupils October 
2015 

Number 
Non-FSM 

% Non-FSM 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Non-FSM 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Number 
Eligible FSM** 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Including Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

% Eligible FSM** 
(Excluding Schools 
without Current 
Inspection) 

Outstanding 22231 21404 30.4 30.6 827 9.3 9.4 

Good 42251 36908 52.4 52.8 5343 60.2 61.0 

Good or Outstanding 64482 58312 82.8 83.5 6170 69.6 70.5 

Requires Improvement 12369 10067 14.3 14.4 2302 26.0 26.3 

Inadequate 1752 1472 2.1 2.1 280 3.2 3.2 

No Current Inspection 656 539 0.8   117 1.3   
Grand Total (Including Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 79259 70390 100   8869 100   
Grand Total (Excluding Schools with No 
Current Inspection) 78603 69851   100 8752   100 
 
Notes: 

1) ** FSM is based on statutory age pupils only and refers to those pupils  

eligible for FSM at the time of the October census. 

2) Pupil Referral Unit numbers are for students enrolled at a PRU as their main base or who are only attending a PRU. 

3) Dually registered pupils are only included at their main base. 
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Grammar	School	Pupils	by	Home	District	

Number of Pupils attending a 
Kent Grammar School 

Number of Grammar School Pupils residing 
in Kent Number of Grammar School Pupils residing outside Kent 

33354 30642 (91.9%) 2712 (8.1%) 
Note: i) Data is based on the January 2015 Geo-coded school Census 
ii) Number and % of pupils residing outside Kent includes 4 pupils we were unable to match to a home address. 
 

District Authority Grammar School Pupil's Home District 

Ashford Kent County 2652 

Canterbury Kent County 3008 

Dartford Kent County 1825 

Dover Kent County 2369 

Gravesham Kent County 1754 

Maidstone Kent County 3386 

Sevenoaks Kent County 2473 

Shepway Kent County 2334 

Swale Kent County 2270 

Thanet Kent County 2569 

Tonbridge and Malling Kent County 2820 

Tunbridge Wells Kent County 3182 

Portsmouth City of Portsmouth 2 

Eastbourne East Sussex County 2 

Hastings East Sussex County 29 

Rother East Sussex County 179 

Wealden East Sussex County 355 

Barking and Dagenham Greater London Authority 9 

Barnet Greater London Authority 1 

Bexley Greater London Authority 711 

Bromley Greater London Authority 609 

Camden Greater London Authority 1 

Croydon Greater London Authority 5 

Ealing Greater London Authority 1 

Greenwich Greater London Authority 343 

Hackney Greater London Authority 1 

Havering Greater London Authority 6 

Lambeth Greater London Authority 1 

Lewisham Greater London Authority 166 

Merton Greater London Authority 1 

Newham Greater London Authority 6 

Southwark Greater London Authority 9 

Tower Hamlets Greater London Authority 5 

Wandsworth Greater London Authority 1 

Westminster Greater London Authority 1 

Medway Medway 108 

Reigate and Banstead Surrey County 4 

Tandridge Surrey County 67 

Thurrock Thurrock 60 

Crawley West Sussex County 7 

Mid Sussex West Sussex County 18 

Unmatched   4 
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FSM	Pupils	attaining	L5+	RWM	at	KS2	not	entered	for	Kent	Test	

Number of FSM 
Pupils Achieving 
L5+ RWM KS2 

2015 

Number Not 
Entered in 
2014 Kent 

Test* 

% Not Entered 
in 2014 Kent 

Test* 

179 41 22.9 

Notes: 

* May include pupils who were not at a Kent primary school at the time of the Kent Test. 
	
FSM	Pupils	attaining	L5+	RWM,	their	Kent	Test	outcome	and	their	secondary	school	destination	

Number of FSM 
Pupils Achieving 
L5+ RWM KS2 

2015 

% of FSM Pupils 
Achieving L5+ 
RWM KS2 2015 

Number of FSM Pupils 
Achieving L5+ RWM who were 

entered for the Kent Test 

Number of FSM Pupils 
Achieving L5+ RWM who 
were entered for the Kent 

Test and Passed 

Number of FSM Pupils Achieving L5+ RWM 
who were entered for the Kent Test and 

Passed and did go on to Grammar School 

Number of FSM Pupils Achieving L5+ RWM 
who were entered for the Kent Test and 
Passed and did not go on to Grammar 

School* 

179 8.7 138 (77.1%) 74 (53.6%) 67 (90.5%) 5 (6.8%) 

Notes: 

* 2 pupils unable to be matched to October 2015 School Census. 
 

Secondary	School	Destinations	of	Pupils	Achieving	L5+	in	Reading,	Writing	&	Maths	at	KS2	

FSM Eligible 
May 2015 

Number achieving 
L5+ RWM KS2 2015 

Number Not Matched to 
a Secondary school 

Number now attending a 
Grammar school 

Number now attending a 
Non Grammar school 

False 3817 227 (5.9%) 2774 (72.7%) 816 (21.4%) 

True 179 7 (3.9%) 92 (51.4%) 80 (44.7%) 

Total 3996 234 (5.9%) 2866 (71.7%) 896 (22.4%) 
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FSM	Pupils	achieving	L3	RWM	at	KS1	and	Kent	Test	Outcomes	

  Kent Test Result Number FSM Pupils 
Achieving L3 RWM at KS1 

% FSM Pupils Achieving L3 
RWM at KS1 

Kent LA Grammar 32 50.0 

Kent LA High 18 28.1 

Kent LA Withdrawn 0 0.0 

Kent LA Unmatched 14 21.9 

Kent LA Total 64   
	

KS1	L2	to	KS2	L4	Progress	by	FSM	Eligibility 

FSM May 2011 

Number who 
achieved L2 
Reading at 

KS1 

Number who 
achieved L2 Reading 
at KS1 who went on 

to achieve L4 
Reading at KS2 

% who achieved L2 
Reading at KS1 
who went on to 

achieve L4 Reading 
at KS2 

Number who 
achieved L2 

Writing at KS1 

Number who 
achieved L2 

Writing at KS1 who 
went on to achieve 
L4 Writing at KS2 

% who achieved L2 
Writing at KS1 who 
went on to achieve 
L4 Writing at KS2 

Number who 
achieved L2 
Maths at KS1 

Number who 
achieved L2 Maths 
at KS1 who went 
on to achieve L4 

Maths at KS2 

% who achieved L2 
Maths at KS1 who 
went on to achieve 
L4 Maths at KS2 

FSM Yes 1309 712 54.4 1295 841 64.9 1626 954 58.7 
FSM No 7613 3638 47.8 8950 4674 52.2 9057 4731 52.2 
FSM Unmatched 10 6 60.0 12 4 33.3 14 4 28.6 

Notes: KS1 2011 data has been matched to KS2 2015 data 
FSM Eligibility refers to whether the pupil was eligible for FSM at KS1. This is taken from the May 2011 School Census. 
Unmatched refers to pupils with KS1 2011 results who were not matched to the May 2011 School Census. 

 

KS1	L3	to	KS2	L5	Progress	by	FSM	Pupils	

Matched 2015 Y7 FSM Pupils Number of FSM Pupils who achieved L3+ at KS1 and go on to 
achieve L5+ in Reading, Writing and Maths at KS2 

Number of FSM Pupils who achieved L3+ in Reading, Writing and Maths at KS1 
who went on to a Grammar School 

2068 44 (2.1%) 34 (1.6%) 

Matched 2015 Y7 Non FSM 
Pupils 

Number of Non FSM Pupils who achieved L3+ at KS1 and go on 
to achieve L5+ in Reading, Writing and Maths at KS2 

Number of Non FSM Pupils who achieved L3+ in Reading, Writing and Maths at 
KS1 who went on to a Grammar School 

11332 1076 (9.5%) 1056 (9.3%) 
 

Notes: 2015 Year 7 Pupils as at the October School Census matched back to KS1 & KS2 Results.  

87 Pupils in this cohort did not have a FSM status recorded. 
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FSM	Eligibility	vs	L4+	RWM		

	
NB. See Appendix 1 for full list of schools showing L4+ RWM vs FSM Eligibility 

	

FSM	Eligibility	vs	5+	A*‐C	including	English	and	Maths	(KS4	‐	GCSE)	

	
NB. See Appendix 2 for full list of schools showing 5+ A*‐C including English and Maths at GCSE vs FSM Eligibility
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Academy	Trusts	

  

Total Year 6 
Roll October 

2014 

Number of 
pupils 

entered for 
Kent Test 

Number of 
pupils that 

passed 
Kent Test 

Percentage 
entered for 
Kent Test 

Percentage 
passed 

Kent Test 

Academy Trust/Sponsor 
Schools 3402 1232 414 36.2 33.6 

Other Schools 12199 8299 3206 68.0 38.6 

Total 15601 9531 3620 61.1 38.0 
 
Note: 
Data is based on Kent Test results 2014 
Kent Test data excludes pupils attending Independent schools 
Roll Data excludes PRU and Special Schools and is based on the October 2014 School Census 
 
NB. See Appendix 3 for full list of Academy schools 

	
All	through	schools	

  

Total Year 6 
Roll October 

2014 

Number of 
pupils entered 
for Kent Test 

Number of 
pupils that 

passed Kent 
Test 

Percentage 
entered for 
Kent Test 

Percentage 
passed 

Kent Test 

All through 
schools 113 45 14 39.8 31.1 

Other Schools 15488 9486 3606 61.2 38.0 

Total 15601 9531 3620 61.1 38.0 
 
Note: 
Data is based on Kent Test results 2014 
Kent Test data excludes pupils attending Independent schools 
Roll Data excludes PRU and Special Schools and is taken from the October 2014 School 
Census. 

	
Grammar	Places	by	District	

District Published PAN 
2015-16  

Year 7 Roll 
2015 October Difference 

Ashford 333 396 -63 

Canterbury 413 434 -21 

Dartford 610 649 -39 

Dover 390 431 -41 

Gravesham 319 345 -26 

Maidstone 697 770 -73 

Shepway 330 327 3 

Swale 380 404 -24 

Thanet 345 326 19 

Tonbridge and Malling 450 513 -63 

Tunbridge Wells 632 628 4 

Note: 

Difference column refers to the difference between PAN and roll data, a minus figure denotes where roll is higher than PAN 
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Grammar	Places	by	School	

DfE School School Type School Sub Type Status District Area Published PAN 2015-16   Year 7 Roll 2015 October 

8864092 Highworth Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Ashford South 184 223 
8864528 Norton Knatchbull School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Ashford South 149 173 

8864534 Simon Langton Girls' Grammar School SEC GRA 
Voluntary 
Controlled Canterbury East 165 157 

8865412 Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys SEC GRA Foundation Canterbury East 120 123 
8865444 Barton Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Canterbury East 128 154 
8865400 Wilmington Grammar School for Girls SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford North 120 150 
8865403 Wilmington Grammar School for Boys SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford North 150 152 
8865406 Dartford Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford North 180 184 
8865411 Dartford Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Foundation Dartford North 160 163 
8864109 Dover Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Community Dover South 120 136 
8865428 Sir Roger Manwood's School SEC ACA GRA Academy Dover South 150 159 
8865459 Dover Grammar School for Boys SEC GRA Foundation Dover South 120 136 
8865465 Gravesend Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Gravesham North 174 171 
8865467 Mayfield Grammar School, Gravesend SEC ACA GRA Academy Gravesham North 145 174 
8864058 Invicta Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Maidstone West 192 241 
8864522 Maidstone Grammar School SEC GRA Foundation Maidstone West 175 187 
8864523 Maidstone Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Foundation Maidstone West 180 189 
8865422 Oakwood Park Grammar School, Maidstone SEC ACA GRA Academy Maidstone West 150 153 
8864101 Harvey Grammar School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Shepway South 150 147 
8865437 Folkestone School for Girls, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Shepway South 180 180 
8864080 Highsted Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale East 120 121 
8864527 Borden Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale East 120 137 
8865449 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale East 140 146 
8865460 Dane Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Thanet East 165 178 
8865462 Chatham & Clarendon Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Thanet East 180 148 
8864046 Weald of Kent Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tonbridge and Malling West 175 179 
8864622 Judd School, The SEC GRA Vol. Aided Tonbridge and Malling West 125 154 
8865443 Tonbridge Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tonbridge and Malling West 150 180 
8864043 Tunbridge Wells Girls' Grammar School SEC GRA Foundation Tunbridge Wells West 140 145 
8864045 Tunbridge Wells Grammar School for Boys SEC GRA Community Tunbridge Wells West 180 176 
8865416 Cranbrook School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tunbridge Wells West 162 156 
8865418 Skinners' School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Tunbridge Wells West 150 151 
Note:  Cranbrook School start their intake at year 9  
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FSM	Grammar	School	Pupils	with	Super	Selective	Comparison	

DfE School School 
Type 

School Sub 
Type Status Super 

Selective District Area 
Number on 
Roll October 

2015 

Number of 
Statutory 
Age Pupils 
October 

2015 

Number 
Eligible 
FSM** 

% 
Eligible 
FSM** 

Number 
Eligible 
FSM++ 

% 
Eligible 
FSM++ 

8865460 Dane Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Thanet East 1277 866 61 7.0 84 6.6 

8865462 Chatham & Clarendon Grammar 
School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Thanet East 1320 851 55 6.5 72 5.5 

8865459 Dover Grammar School for Boys SEC GRA Foundation No Dover South 794 606 39 6.4 44 5.5 
8864109 Dover Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Community No Dover South 860 636 33 5.2 39 4.5 
8865437 Folkestone School for Girls, The SEC ACA GRA Academy No Shepway South 1085 859 39 4.5 46 4.2 
8864101 Harvey Grammar School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy No Shepway South 906 680 30 4.4 41 4.5 
8864528 Norton Knatchbull School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy No Ashford South 1111 827 32 3.9 42 3.8 
8865444 Barton Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Canterbury East 855 680 24 3.5 31 3.6 
8864527 Borden Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Swale East 820 601 21 3.5 30 3.7 
8865400 Wilmington Grammar School for Girls SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Dartford North 868 635 22 3.5 26 3.0 
8864523 Maidstone Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Foundation No Maidstone West 1220 864 28 3.2 32 2.6 
8864092 Highworth Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Ashford South 1376 969 31 3.2 39 2.8 
8864080 Highsted Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Swale East 824 630 20 3.2 26 3.2 
8864058 Invicta Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Maidstone West 1321 1009 32 3.2 38 2.9 

8864045 Tunbridge Wells Grammar School for 
Boys SEC GRA Community No Tunbridge 

Wells West 1288 937 28 3.0 37 2.9 

8865403 Wilmington Grammar School for Boys SEC ACA GRA Academy No Dartford North 929 700 20 2.9 22 2.4 
8865467 Mayfield Grammar School, Gravesend SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Gravesham North 969 724 20 2.8 27 2.8 
8865411 Dartford Grammar School for Girls SEC GRA Foundation Yes Dartford North 1067 801 21 2.6 31 2.9 

8864534 Simon Langton Girls' Grammar 
School SEC GRA Voluntary 

Controlled No Canterbury East 1085 815 21 2.6 24 2.2 

8865412 Simon Langton Grammar School for 
Boys SEC GRA Foundation Yes Canterbury East 1146 635 15 2.4 23 2.0 

8865422 Oakwood Park Grammar School, 
Maidstone SEC ACA GRA Academy No Maidstone West 982 749 17 2.3 19 1.9 

8865465 Gravesend Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Gravesham North 1149 849 18 2.1 22 1.9 
8865428 Sir Roger Manwood's School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Dover South 951 707 14 2.0 19 2.0 
8865449 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Swale East 960 724 14 1.9 19 2.0 
8864522 Maidstone Grammar School SEC GRA Foundation Yes Maidstone West 1217 869 16 1.8 21 1.7 

8864046 Weald of Kent Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy No Tonbridge 
and Malling West 1189 887 14 1.6 19 1.6 
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8865416 Cranbrook School SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Tunbridge 
Wells West 744 452 7 1.5 9 1.2 

8864043 Tunbridge Wells Girls' Grammar 
School SEC GRA Foundation Yes Tunbridge 

Wells West 1010 721 11 1.5 15 1.5 

8865406 Dartford Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Dartford North 1337 799 11 1.4 17 1.3 

8864622 Judd School, The SEC GRA Voluntary 
Aided Yes Tonbridge 

and Malling West 1082 724 9 1.2 11 1.0 

8865443 Tonbridge Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Tonbridge 
and Malling West 1146 838 9 1.1 9 0.8 

8865418 Skinners' School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Yes Tunbridge 
Wells West 941 687 6 0.9 7 0.7 

Notes: 
1) ** FSM is based on statutory age pupils only and refers to those pupils 
eligible for FSM at the time of the October census. 
2) ++FSM is based on all pupils eligible for FSM at the time of the October 
census, regardless of age. 
3) Dually registered pupils are only included at their main base. 
4) Statutory age refers to pupils born between 01/09/1999 and 31/08/2010 (Years 1 to 11). 
5) Super Selective Schools have been defined as schools which make reference to test score in their 
published admission criteria 
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Number	of	Pupils	Living	on	the	Isle	of	Sheppey	attending	a	Grammar	School	

Number of Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey attending a Grammar School  

2015 

Y6 Pupils Living on the Isle of Sheppey as 
at Spring School Census 429 

13.1 

Matched Y7 Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey as at Autumn School Census 56 

2014 

Y6 Pupils Living on the Isle of Sheppey as 
at Spring School Census 467 

14.1 

Matched Y7 Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey as at Autumn School Census 66 

2013 

Y6 Pupils Living on the Isle of Sheppey as 
at Spring School Census 431 

11.4 

Matched Y7 Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey as at Autumn School Census 49 

2012 

Y6 Pupils Living on the Isle of Sheppey as 
at Spring School Census 387 

10.1 

Matched Y7 Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey as at Autumn School Census 39 

2011 

Y6 Pupils Living on the Isle of Sheppey as 
at Spring School Census 404 

13.1 

Matched Y7 Pupils Living on the Isle of 
Sheppey as at Autumn School Census 53 

 
Note: 

Pupils living on the Isle of Sheppey are based on the following  wards: E05005066, 
E05005070, E05005075, E05005074, E05005076, E05005078 as at January School Census.  
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FSM	Other	Local	Authority	Comparison	

January 2015 School Census   
  Primary Secondary 

  Number 
on Roll 

Number 
taking a free 
school meal 

Number 
eligible for 
free school 

meal 

% eligible 
free 

school 
meal 

Number 
on Roll 

Number 
taking a free 
school meal 

Number 
eligible for 
free school 

meal 

% eligible 
free 

school 
meal 

Kent 119,254 13,235 15,826 13.3 99,043 8,159 10,137 10.2 
Buckinghamshire 43,154 2,273 2,882 6.7 36,525 1,467 1,903 5.2 
Lincolnshire 54,544 6,798 7,571 13.9 46,786 3,664 4,651 9.9 
 
Notes: 
No Grammar/Non Selective FSM data is published by the DfE. 
	

	

	

Proportion	of	tested	pupils	assessed	suitable	for	a	Kent	Grammar	school	

  2014 2015 2016 

 District G H Percentage 
G G H Percentage 

G 

 
 

G 

 
 

H 

 
Percentage 

G 

Ashford 331 460 41.85%  345  491  41.27%  377  502  42.89% 

Canterbury 349 482 42.00%  369  473  43.82%  410  506  44.76% 

Dartford 253 465 35.24%  250  499  33.38%  313  460  40.49% 

Dover 202 418 32.58%  207  389  34.73%  225  434  34.14% 

Gravesham 219 372 37.06%  253  385  39.66%  226  412  35.42% 

Maidstone 392 527 42.66%  387  625  38.24%  440  512  46.22% 

Sevenoaks 382 324 54.11%  377  372  50.33%  379  372  50.47% 

Shepway 186 436 29.90%  166  501  24.89%  189  503  27.31% 

Swale 333 504 39.78%  339  587  36.61%  336  587  36.40% 

Thanet 255 541 32.04%  274  615  30.82%  282  602  31.90% 

Tonbridge & 
Malling 371 409 47.56%  383  473  44.74%  403  441 

47.75% 

Tunbridge 
Wells 286 230 55.43%  292  274  51.59%  301  252 

54.43% 

Grand Total 3359 5168 40.78% 3642  5684 39.05% 3881 5583 41.01% 

Note: As in the original table 2.6, this looks at the proportion of those children tested who were deemed suitable for 

grammar school through the Kent Test
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Appendix	1	–	L4+	RWM	vs	FSM	Eligibility	by	School	

DfE School 
2015 % 

L4+ 
RWM 

May 2015 
% 

Eligible 
FSM 

2000 St Johns C of E Primary School 33 41.7 
2001 Horizon Primary Academy 82 44.9 
2002 Repton Manor Primary School 72 14.8 
2003 Oaks Primary Academy 95 33.1 
2004 Tree Tops Academy 59 41.1 
2006 St James the Great Academy 95 36.4 
2007 Molehill Copse Primary School 45 38.1 
2009 Northdown Primary School 79 39.9 
2010 Newlands Primary School 76 42.2 
2011 Salmestone Primary School 63 25.3 
2013 Hersden Village Primary School 90 26.7 
2014 St Laurence in Thanet C of E Junior School 72 21.5 
2015 Dame Janet Primary Academy 63 38.4 
2017 Drapers Mills Primary Academy 50 36.0 
2018 Temple Grove Academy 58 34.4 
2019 Chantry Community Academy 26 19.9 
2020 Christ Church CEJ School, Ramsgate 88 14.2 
2021 Kemsley Primary Academy 90 21.2 
2022 Milton Court Primary Academy 74 35.9 
2023 Temple Ewell CEP School 100 9.3 
2024 Copperfield Academy 60 17.3 
2026 Petham Primary School 82 9.9 
2027 Archbishop Courtenay Primary School 67 30.7 
2028 Cliftonville Primary School 75 27.0 
2029 Tymberwood Academy 91 27.5 
2030 Aylesford Primary School 84 23.6 
2031 Morehall Academy 79 17.1 
2032 Richmond Academy 69 42.4 
2033 Pilgrims' Way Primary School 74 31.4 
2041 Holy Family Catholic Primary School, The 85 25.9 
2044 Loose Primary School 94 4.6 
2047 Knockhall Community Primary School 81 13.8 
2049 Rosherville CEP School 90 19.0 
2052 Kennington C of E Junior School 73 14.5 
2055 Lansdowne Primary School 65 16.3 
2058 Charlton CofE Primary School 87 7.4 
2059 Lydd Primary School 62 24.1 
2060 Beaver Green Primary School 68 29.2 
2062 Darenth Community Primary School 70 19.3 
2065 Discovery School, The 95 3.6 
2066 Maypole Primary School 84 8.8 
2072 Westgate Primary School 90 10.3 
2088 Crockenhill Primary School 77 8.4 
2089 Anthony Roper Primary School, The 89 2.7 
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2094 Cobham Primary School 94 2.9 
2095 Cecil Road Primary and Nursery School 78 6.2 
2109 Higham Primary School 80 8.1 
2110 Culverstone Green Primary School 75 5.2 
2116 Lawn Primary School 50 45.7 
2120 Bean Primary School 71 10.9 
2127 Paddock Wood Primary School 67 9.0 
2128 Capel Primary School 87 9.1 
2130 Dunton Green Primary School 80 14.3 
2132 Hadlow School 97 13.2 
2133 Halstead Community Primary School 71 21.7 
2134 Four Elms Primary School 100 5.9 
2135 Horsmonden Primary School 90 6.4 
2136 Kemsing Primary School 81 4.2 
2137 Leigh Primary School 85 3.9 
2138 Otford Primary School 83 4.4 
2139 Pembury School 90 3.3 
2141 Amherst School 93 1.3 
2142 Sandhurst Primary School 55 7.4 
2147 Weald Community Primary School 87 1.5 
2148 Shoreham Village School 77 14.6 
2155 Slade Primary School 73 4.3 
2156 Sussex Road Community Primary School 65 9.5 
2161 Boughton Monchelsea Primary School 77 2.5 
2163 East Farleigh Primary School 77 3.1 
2164 East Peckham Primary School 79 6.6 
2165 Headcorn Primary School 81 7.2 
2166 Hollingbourne Primary School 87 6.9 
2167 Ightham Primary School 96 1.1 
2168 Lenham Primary School 77 10.6 
2169 Platts Heath Primary School   17.9 
2171 Brunswick House Primary School 87 8.0 
2172 East Borough Primary School 90 7.5 
2175 North Borough Junior School 90 11.9 
2176 Park Way Primary School 70 19.2 
2180 South Borough Primary School 93 21.8 
2183 Marden Primary School 78 12.0 
2185 Mereworth Community Primary School 100 6.1 
2187 Offham Primary School 97 1.5 
2188 Plaxtol Primary School 100 2.5 
2189 Ryarsh Primary School 92 5.4 
2190 Shipbourne School 100 1.9 
2191 St Katherine's School 68 10.9 
2192 Staplehurst School 79 7.2 
2193 Sutton Valence Primary School 74 8.7 
2223 Bobbing Village School 90 4.5 
2226 Eastling Primary School 86 9.6 
2227 Ethelbert Road Primary School 100 5.7 
2228 Davington Primary School 83 15.2 
2229 Graveney Primary School 85 4.2 
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2230 Iwade School 88 6.2 
2231 Lower Halstow School 81 10.4 
2232 Luddenham School 88 7.3 
2233 Lynsted and Norton School 57 12.5 
2235 Minster in Sheppey Primary School 88 18.1 
2237 Queenborough Primary School 89 28.7 
2239 Rodmersham School 100 1.1 
2245 Rose Street School 72 32.9 
2246 Sheldwich Primary School 89 3.0 
2249 Regis Manor School 75 32.2 
2252 Murston Junior School 74 37.4 
2254 Canterbury Road Primary School 93 17.1 
2258 Blean Primary School 98 3.2 
2259 Chartham Primary School 73 9.8 
2264 Hampton Primary School 87 21.1 
2265 Hoath Primary School 78 4.8 
2269 Whitstable Junior School 80 15.0 
2270 Aldington Primary School 84 5.8 
2272 East Stour Primary School 71 24.2 
2275 Victoria Road Primary School 93 14.1 
2278 Bethersden Primary School 78 12.1 
2279 Brook Community Primary School 78 14.5 
2280 Challock Primary School 85 4.3 
2282 Great Chart Primary School 98 9.0 
2285 Mersham Primary School 83 2.6 
2286 Hamstreet Primary Academy 75 9.0 
2287 Rolvenden Primary School 62 16.7 
2288 Smarden Primary School 93 6.2 
2289 Smeeth Community Primary School 68 1.6 
2296 Mundella Primary School 72 36.9 
2298 Hawkinge Primary School 90 17.7 
2300 Sellindge Primary School 69 5.5 
2307 Warden House Primary School 71 21.9 
2309 Priory Fields School 79 32.3 
2310 Barton Junior School 83 28.3 
2312 River Primary School 84 8.7 
2313 St Martin's School 77 9.1 
2315 White Cliffs Primary College for the Arts 82 44.0 
2318 Langdon Primary School 87 6.2 
2320 Eythorne Elvington Community Primary School 92 45.5 
2321 Lydden Primary School 63 7.7 
2322 Preston Primary School 81 7.8 
2326 Wingham Primary School 90 4.6 
2327 Worth Primary School 86 10.7 
2431 Shears Green Junior School 86 14.5 
2434 West Minster Primary School 64 42.8 
2435 South Avenue Primary School 72 20.1 
2438 Joydens Wood Junior School 90 1.4 
2444 Riverview Junior School 77 8.0 
2453 Woodlands Junior School 83 8.1 
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2454 Aycliffe Community Primary School 77 30.8 
2458 Istead Rise Primary School 74 9.7 
2463 Minterne Community Junior School 70 6.6 
2465 Claremont Primary School 94 0.8 
2471 Whitfield Aspen School 70 16.8 
2482 Langton Green Primary School 94 2.1 
2490 Bishops Down Primary School 87 3.6 
2509 Singlewell Primary School 80 7.1 
2510 Cheriton Primary School 80 13.8 
2511 Hartley Primary Academy 98 5.6 
2519 Vigo Village School 68 14.1 
2520 Madginford Primary School 84 2.7 
2523 Upton Junior School 90 7.9 
2524 Palmarsh Primary School 87 21.4 
2525 Painters Ash Primary School 83 14.5 
2530 Tunbury Primary School 84 2.6 
2531 Vale View Community School 66 29.4 
2532 St Margaret's-at-Cliffe Primary School 91 4.3 
2534 Bysing Wood Primary School   46.6 
2539 Stocks Green Primary School 91 1.0 
2545 Sandgate Primary School 95 6.6 
2548 Barming Primary School 73 6.5 
2552 Sandling Primary School 88 4.1 
2559 Capel-le-Ferne Primary School 91 4.6 
2562 Lunsford Primary School 97 9.6 
2569 Briary Primary School 62 20.9 
2578 Kingswood Primary School 95 8.5 
2586 Senacre Wood Primary School 70 15.8 
2595 Grove Park Primary School 80 6.6 
2596 Chilton Academy Primary School 83 10.9 
2603 Bromstone Primary School, Broadstairs 71 20.6 
2607 Parkside Community Primary School 67 49.6 
2608 St Stephen's Junior School 89 15.8 
2615 High Firs Primary School 90 6.7 
2625 Godinton Primary Academy 65 9.3 
2627 Sandwich Junior School 96 7.2 
2629 Holywell Primary School Upchurch 79 4.3 
2632 Sevenoaks Primary School 93 4.0 
2636 Edenbridge Primary School 69 26.1 
2643 Swalecliffe Community Primary School 80 6.1 
2648 Aylesham Primary School 60 25.4 
2650 Dymchurch Primary School 80 21.6 
2651 Broadwater Primary School 87 16.3 
2653 West Borough Primary School 86 15.7 
2654 Canterbury Primary School, The 79 29.3 
2656 Meopham Community Academy 88 4.1 
2657 Temple Hill Community Primary and Nursery School 83 24.4 
2658 Westcourt School 76 34.4 
2659 Sandown School 66 12.1 
2661 Cage Green Primary School 71 19.6 
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2662 Long Mead Community Primary School 56 21.5 
2666 Wrotham Road Primary School 75 11.3 
2667 St Stephen's (Tonbridge) Primary School 77 27.9 
2672 Palm Bay Primary School 82 7.5 
2674 Kings Farm Primary School 44 27.9 
2676 West Hill Primary School 66 5.9 
2677 Coxheath Primary School 79 9.9 
2679 Brent Primary School, The 92 14.9 
2680 Kings Hill School 84 3.0 
2682 New Ash Green Primary School 78 11.2 
2684 Wentworth Primary School 85 8.1 
2685 Gateway Primary Academy, The 97 5.1 
2686 Furley Park Primary Academy 89 10.0 
2689 Craylands School, The 86 11.9 
2691 St Nicholas C of E Primary School 46 18.2 
2692 Churchill School, The 97 11.0 
3010 St Paul's CEP School 88 5.3 
3015 Fawkham CEP School 93 5.9 
3019 Shorne Church of England (V.C) Primary School 76 1.6 
3020 Sedley's CEP School 92 5.2 
3021 Stone St Mary's CEP School 75 12.6 
3022 Benenden CEP School 94 6.6 
3023 Bidborough CEP School 97 2.0 
3025 Chiddingstone CEP School 93 3.6 
3027 Cranbrook CEP School 59 25.7 
3029 Goudhurst & Kilndown CEP School 80 7.4 
3032 Hawkhurst CEP School 81 10.6 
3033 Hildenborough CEP School 84 4.2 
3034 Lamberhurst St Mary's CEP School 86 2.5 
3035 Seal CEP School 100 19.0 
3037 St John's CEP School, Sevenoaks 92 6.9 
3042 Speldhurst CEP School 95 3.0 
3043 Sundridge & Brasted CEP School 88 13.6 
3049 St James' CEJ School 93 2.5 
3050 St John's CEP School 70 4.1 
3052 St Marks CEP School 79 16.1 
3053 St Peter's CEP School 80 6.9 
3054 Crockham Hill CEP School 90 4.5 
3055 Churchill CEP School 82 10.7 
3057 St Peter's CEP School 80 10.1 
3059 St Mark's CEP School, Eccles 81 4.3 
3061 Bredhurst CEP School 81 5.6 
3062 Burham CEP School 81 13.3 
3067 Harrietsham CEP School 71 6.4 
3069 Leeds & Broomfield CEP School 75 18.8 
3072 St Michael's CEJ School, Maidstone 80 13.7 
3082 Trottiscliffe CEP School 88 4.5 
3083 Ulcombe CEP School 57 27.7 
3084 Wateringbury CEP School 93 5.2 
3086 West Malling CEP School 67 19.5 
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3088 Wouldham, All Saint's CEP School 88 5.2 
3089 St George's CEP School 86 12.1 
3090 St Margaret's CEP School, Collier Street 86 1.8 
3091 Laddingford St Mary's CEP School 75 2.6 
3092 Yalding St Peter & St Paul CEP School 79 2.0 
3106 Eastchurch CEP School 78 27.0 
3108 Ospringe CEP School 86 18.6 
3109 Hernhill CEP School 93 2.7 
3110 Milstead and Frinsted CEP School 87 19.3 
3111 Newington CEP School 70 18.8 
3112 Selling CEP School 96 9.9 
3117 Teynham Parochial CEP School 90 33.3 
3119 Adisham CEP School 93 3.3 
3120 Barham CEP School 97 1.5 
3122 Bridge & Patrixbourne CEP School 95 4.5 
3123 Chislet CEP School 71 3.4 
3124 Reculver CEP School 72 12.9 
3126 Littlebourne CEP School 70 21.4 
3128 Sturry CEP School 89 14.8 
3130 Wickhambreaux CEP School 69 4.9 
3134 John Mayne CEP School 75 10.7 
3136 Brabourne CEP School 93 6.4 
3137 Brookland CEP School 94 18.3 
3138 St Mary's CEP School, Chilham 75 19.1 
3139 High Halden CEP School 71 14.6 
3140 Kingsnorth CEP School 83 7.4 
3142 Pluckley CEP School 100 4.5 
3143 St Michael's CEP School 81 5.8 
3144 Tenterden CEJ School 83 8.7 
3145 Woodchurch CEP School 70 8.3 
3146 Bodsham CEP School 100 3.3 
3148 Christ Church CEP Academy, Folkestone 65 32.3 
3149 St Martin's CEP School, Folkestone 90 7.1 
3150 St Peter's CEP School, Folkestone 89 26.9 
3153 Seabrook CEP School 100 18.8 
3154 Lyminge CEP School 93 4.4 
3155 Lympne CEP School 70 1.0 
3158 Stelling Minnis CEP School 73 2.1 
3159 Stowting CEP School 92 2.2 
3160 Selsted CEP School 85 6.0 
3163 Downs CEP School, The 80 12.3 
3167 Eastry CEP School 89 9.0 
3168 Goodnestone CEP School 80 9.3 
3169 Guston CEP School 89 2.9 
3171 Nonington CEP School 46 15.5 
3172 Northbourne CEP School 82 7.6 
3173 Kingsdown & Ringwould CEP School 100 5.4 
3175 Sibertswold CEP School 90 2.1 
3178 Birchington CEP School 88 14.2 
3179 Holy Trinity & St John's CEP School, Margate 66 25.3 
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3181 St Saviour's CEJ School 90 7.8 
3182 Minster CEP School 90 8.3 
3183 Monkton CEP School 93 9.1 
3186 St Nicholas at Wade CEP School 86 3.0 
3198 Frittenden CEP School 93 6.7 
3199 Egerton CEP School 84 9.9 
3200 Brenzett CEP School 67 19.6 
3201 St Lawrence CEP School 100 7.4 
3282 Boughton-under-Blean & Dunkirk Primary School 81 10.6 
3284 Lady Joanna Thornhill (Endowed) Primary School 90 5.8 
3289 St Peter's Methodist Primary School, Canterbury 79 8.4 
3294 St Matthew's High Brooms CEP School 80 20.9 
3296 Langafel CEP School 79 17.6 
3297 Southborough CEP School 82 6.7 
3298 West Kingsdown C.E. (V.C.) Primary School 86 4.2 
3299 John Wesley Primary School 77 12.2 
3303 St Katharine's Knockholt CEP School 97 3.1 
3306 Brenchley & Matfield CEP School 92 8.8 
3307 Chevening (St Botolph's) CEP School 97 4.1 
3308 Colliers Green CEP School 100 2.0 
3309 Sissinghurst CEP School 75 4.9 
3312 Hever CEP School 93 8.2 
3313 Fordcombe CEP School 92 10.3 
3314 Penshurst CEP School 78 7.6 
3317 Lady Boswell's CEP School, Sevenoaks 100 0.4 
3318 Ide Hill CEP School 100 3.4 
3320 St Barnabas CEP School 62 13.6 
3323 Hunton CEP School 86 5.9 
3324 St Peter & St Paul CEP School, Leybourne 90 1.5 
3325 Platt CEP School 89 5.6 
3328 Bapchild & Tonge CEP School 81 10.6 
3329 Borden CEP School 95 6.5 
3330 Bredgar CEP School 71 7.0 
3332 Hartlip Endowed CEP School 93 4.2 
3337 Tunstall CEP School 97 0.5 
3338 Herne CEJ School 96 7.7 
3339 Whitstable & Seasalter Endowed CEJ School 92 6.0 
3340 St Mary's CEP School, Ashford 73 10.9 
3343 Charing CEP School 67 23.8 
3346 Wittersham CEP School 62 10.9 
3347 Elham CEP School 100 8.3 
3348 St Eanswythe's CEP School 90 13.7 
3349 Folkestone St Mary's CEP Academy 70 20.6 
3350 Saltwood CEP School 100 2.9 
3351 Cartwright & Kelsey CEP School 68 13.2 
3353 Deal Parochial CEP School 78 14.9 
3356 St Mary's CEP School, Dover 81 19.8 
3358 Sholden CEP School 100 5.3 
3360 St Peter-in-Thanet CEJ School 96 10.3 
3364 Ramsgate, Holy Trinity CEP School 90 4.4 
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3372 St John's CEP School, Maidstone 97 1.8 
3373 St Mary's CEP School 88 33.9 
3708 St John's Catholic Primary School, Gravesend 80 8.1 
3713 St Edward's RCP School, Sheerness 81 23.3 
3714 St Peter's Catholic Primary School, Sittingbourne 93 3.0 
3715 St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Whitstable 90 3.3 
3716 St Teresa's Catholic Primary School 90 8.5 
3718 St Augustine's Catholic Primary School, Hythe 93 10.9 
3719 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Aylesham 100 30.1 
3720 St Mary's Catholic School, Deal 90 11.2 
3722 St Ethelbert's Catholic Primary School, Ramsgate 90 12.2 
3728 St Anselm's Catholic Primary School, Dartford 97 5.9 
3733 Our Lady's Catholic Primary School, Dartford 97 2.5 
3740 St Richard's Catholic Primary School, Dover 77 11.7 
3743 St Simon of England RCP School, Ashford 81 15.3 
3744 St Margaret Clitherow Catholic Primary School 100 4.2 
3745 More Park RCP School 90 4.6 
3749 St Thomas' Catholic Primary School, Canterbury 92 15.5 
3751 St Thomas' Catholic Primary School, Sevenoaks 100 1.5 
3754 St Augustine's Catholic Primary School 87 3.7 
3889 St Gregory's Catholic Primary School, Margate 81 9.9 
3890 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Broadstairs 76 11.7 
3892 St Mary of Charity CE (Aided) Primary School 43 23.6 
3893 Phoenix Community Primary School 88 35.7 
3896 Downsview Primary 61 22.3 
3898 Greenfields Community Primary School 78 42.3 
3900 Whitehill Primary School 47 17.1 
3902 Hythe Bay C of E Primary School 81 15.3 
3904 Castle Hill Community Primary School 56 41.8 
3906 Palace Wood Primary School 95 4.2 
3907 Hextable Primary School 85 6.5 
3909 Ashford Oaks Community Primary School 81 37.1 
3910 Joy Lane Primary School 77 10.4 
3911 Hornbeam Primary School 97 18.8 
3912 Westlands Primary School, The 80 18.4 
3913 Rusthall, St Paul's CE VA School 89 20.2 
3914 Oakfield Community Primary School 91 14.6 
3915 Manor Community Primary School 93 16.4 
3916 Green Park Community Primary School 86 45.3 
3917 Garlinge Primary School 87 27.4 
3918 Newington Community Primary School and Nursery 84 41.5 
3919 Dartford Bridge Community Primary School, The 89 9.8 
3920 Goat Lees Primary School 67 23.3 
5200 Snodland CEP School 77 20.5 
5201 Borough Green Primary School 69 10.5 
5202 Holy Trinity CEP School 76 9.4 
5203 Roseacre Junior School 93 2.4 
5204 Sutton-at-Hone CEP School 91 10.0 
5206 Herne Bay Junior School 87 13.7 
5207 St Francis' Catholic School, Maidstone 87 7.2 
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5208 Ditton CEJ School 84 7.9 
5209 Allington Primary School 92 2.0 
5210 St Botolph's CEP School 77 8.6 
5213 Holy Trinity CEP School, Dartford 62 11.4 
5214 St Bartholomew's Catholic Primary School 85 14.0 
5215 Horton Kirby CEP School 90 8.6 
5216 Stella Maris Catholic Primary School 89 18.0 
5217 Our Lady of Hartley Catholic Primary School 91 5.9 
5218 Greatstone Primary School 81 9.9 
5219 Wilmington Primary School 93 2.0 
5220 Halfway Houses Primary School 78 14.8 
5221 Wincheap Foundation Primary School 78 20.7 
5222 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Northfleet 93 6.2 
5223 Brookfield Junior School, Larkfield 75 16.2 
5224 All Souls' CEP School 88 14.7 
5225 Harcourt Primary School 79 22.6 
5226 Willesborough Junior School 74 13.1 
5228 St George's Church of England Primary School 65 12.2 
5229 Fleetdown Primary School 97 7.0 
6908 Folkestone Academy 88 22.0 
6919 John Wallis Church of England Academy, The 60 26.9 

Notes: 
1) ** FSM is based on statutory age pupils only and refers to those pupils 
eligible for FSM at the time of the May 2015 census. 
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Appendix	2	–	5+	A*‐C	including	English	and	Maths	at	GCSE	vs	FSM	Eligibility	by	School	
DfE School 2015 % 5+ A*-C inc. Eng & Maths % Eligible FSM** 

4000 St Augustine Academy 33.7 14.6 
4001 The Ebbsfleet Academy 54.1 18.2 
4002 Sittingbourne Community College 39.6 25.1 
4003 High Weald Academy, The 58.6 9.8 
4004 Meopham School 41.4 13.0 
4009 Hadlow Rural Community School 35.3 9.6 
4010 Oasis Academy Hextable 26.0 13.1 
4026 Dartford Science and Technology College 57.5 12.0 
4031 Orchards Academy 51.3 22.6 
4040 Northfleet School for Girls 49.0 15.7 
4043 Tunbridge Wells Girls' Grammar School 99.3 1.1 
4045 Tunbridge Wells Grammar School for Boys 96.7 3.2 
4046 Weald of Kent Grammar School 99.4 1.7 
4058 Invicta Grammar School 98.9 2.7 

4059 Swadelands School - Specialist Sch. & Sports 
College 26.4 12.6 

4065 Holmesdale Technology College 29.9 8.7 
4080 Highsted Grammar School 97.6 3.0 
4091 Community College Whitstable, The 28.4 13.0 
4092 Highworth Grammar School for Girls 98.4 3.4 
4101 Harvey Grammar School, The 94.9 4.0 
4109 Dover Grammar School for Girls 94.7 5.0 
4113 Astor College for the Arts 29.4 24.5 
4120 King Ethelbert School 45.4 14.3 
4172 Hartsdown Technology College 35.8 30.1 
4196 Towers School and Sixth Form Centre, The 31.6 14.0 
4207 Castle Community School 37.9 15.5 
4242 Abbey School 45.8 18.6 
4246 North School, The 24.4 14.4 
4249 Valley Park School 59.0 5.9 
4522 Maidstone Grammar School 96.0 1.7 
4523 Maidstone Grammar School for Girls 97.2 2.6 
4527 Borden Grammar School 94.4 4.9 
4528 Norton Knatchbull School, The 95.3 4.1 
4534 Simon Langton Girls' Grammar School 95.4 1.7 
4622 Judd School, The 99.2 1.1 
4633 Ursuline College, Westgate on Sea 43.7 12.0 
5400 Wilmington Grammar School for Girls 97.5 2.6 
5401 Maplesden Noakes School, The 46.3 8.0 
5403 Wilmington Grammar School for Boys 95.9 2.8 
5404 Saint George's CE School 50.6 14.3 
5406 Dartford Grammar School 100.0 1.7 
5407 Thamesview School 52.6 20.1 
5408 Homewood School and Sixth Form Centre 49.9 9.8 
5409 Wrotham School 56.7 9.3 
5410 Aylesford School - Sports College 29.6 11.8 
5411 Dartford Grammar School for Girls 98.8 2.4 
5412 Simon Langton Grammar School for Boys 97.6 2.7 



27 
 

5414 Fulston Manor School 50.5 9.1 
5416 Cranbrook School 99.3 2.0 
5418 Skinners' School, The 99.2 0.5 
5421 The Canterbury Academy 36.3 18.6 
5422 Oakwood Park Grammar School, Maidstone 90.8 2.3 
5425 Malling School, The 29.5 18.2 
5426 Archbishop's School, The 47.9 8.5 
5428 Sir Roger Manwood's School 93.0 2.4 
5431 Hugh Christie Technology College 39.5 16.1 
5432 St Simon Stock Catholic School, Maidstone 65.9 6.2 
5434 Westlands School, The 59.9 12.0 
5435 St Gregory's Catholic Comprehensive School 64.3 7.2 
5437 Folkestone School for Girls, The 100.0 4.6 
5438 Charles Dickens School, The 29.5 15.8 
5439 Mascalls School 51.2 7.3 
5440 St Edmund's Catholic School, Dover 43.7 11.7 
5443 Tonbridge Grammar School 98.6 0.7 
5444 Barton Court Grammar School 94.4 4.1 
5446 St Anselm's Catholic School, Canterbury 52.6 9.9 
5447 St George's CE Foundation School 11.7 16.4 
5448 Herne Bay High School 36.9 13.4 
5449 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School 95.0 1.7 
5450 Hillview School for Girls 60.5 6.9 
5455 Hayesbrook School, The 60.9 12.6 
5456 Northfleet Technology College 47.9 13.8 
5458 Pent Valley Technology College 15.3 25.9 
5459 Dover Grammar School for Boys 93.2 5.1 
5460 Dane Court Grammar School 93.1 5.7 
5461 St John's Catholic Comprehensive School 55.2 14.8 
5462 Chatham & Clarendon Grammar School 96.3 5.3 
5463 Sandwich Technology School 43.6 13.5 
5464 Bennett Memorial Diocesan School 71.6 2.8 
5465 Gravesend Grammar School 95.5 2.3 
5466 Brockhill Park Performing Arts College 43.2 13.0 
5467 Mayfield Grammar School, Gravesend 96.6 2.7 
5468 Royal Harbour Academy, The 22.8 25.0 
6905 Knole Academy 49.8 10.7 
6908 Folkestone Academy 40.8 22.0 
6909 Marsh Academy 34.6 22.8 
6910 Leigh Technology Academy 43.3 9.6 
6911 Spires Academy 16.8 25.0 
6912 New Line Learning Academy 32.7 30.0 
6913 Cornwallis Academy 37.9 10.9 
6914 Longfield Academy 52.4 11.6 
6915 Oasis Academy Isle of Sheppey 24.7 31.6 
6916 Skinners Kent Academy 55.6 18.0 
6917 Dover Christ Church Academy 40.8 24.0 
6918 Duke of York's Royal Military School 51.1 0.8 
6919 John Wallis Church of England Academy, The 40.6 26.9 
6920 Wilmington Academy 45.7 10.2 



28 
 

 

Appendix	3	‐	Academy	Trusts	 

Sponsor/Trust DfE School School 
Type 

School Sub 
Type 

Academy/Non 
Academy District 

Academies Enterprise Trust 2006 St James the Great Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Ace Learning 2686 Furley Park Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Ace Learning 2286 Hamstreet Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Aletheia Anglican Academy Trust 3019 Shorne Church of England (V.C) Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Aletheia Anglican Academy Trust 5210 St Botolph's CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Aletheia Anglican Academy Trust 5404 Saint George's CE School SEC ACA WID Academy Gravesham 

Allington Primary School 5209 Allington Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Amherst School (Academy) Trust 2141 Amherst School PRI ACA JUN Academy Sevenoaks 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2027 Archbishop Courtenay Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2058 Charlton CofE Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2020 Christ Church CEJ School, Ramsgate PRI ACA JUN Academy Thanet 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2052 Kennington C of E Academy PRI ACA JUN Academy Ashford 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 3140 Kingsnorth CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2048 Reculver C of E Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 5228 St George's Church of England Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2014 St Laurence in Thanet C of E Junior Academy PRI ACA JUN Academy Thanet 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2051 St Mary of Charity CofE (Aided) Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Aquila (Diocese of Canterbury Academy Trust) 2023 Temple Ewell CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Barton Court Grammar School Academy 5444 Barton Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Canterbury 

Borden Grammar School Trust 4527 Borden Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale 

Brockhill Park Performing Arts College 5466 Brockhill Park Performing Arts College SEC ACA WID Academy Shepway 

Castle Community Trust 2307 Warden House Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Castle Community Trust 4207 Castle Community College SEC ACA HIG Academy Dover 

Chiddingstone Church of England School 3025 Chiddingstone CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Sevenoaks 

Chilton Academy Trust 2596 Chilton Academy Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

Chilton Academy Trust 2064 Ramsgate Free School PRI FRE PRI Academy Thanet 
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Christ Church Church of England Primary Academy 
Folkestone 3148 Christ Church CEP Academy, Folkestone PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

Coastal Academies Trust 2028 Cliftonville Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

Coastal Academies Trust 5460 Dane Court Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Thanet 

Coastal Academies Trust 4172 Hartsdown Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Thanet 

Coastal Academies Trust 4120 King Ethelbert School SEC ACA HIG Academy Thanet 

Cranbrook School Academy Trust 5416 Cranbrook School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tunbridge Wells 

Cygnus Academies Trust 3915 Manor Community Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

Dartford Grammar School 5406 Dartford Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford 

Dover Christ Church Academy 6917 Dover Christ Church Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Dover 

Dover Federation of the Arts 2310 Barton Junior School PRI ACA JUN Academy Dover 

Dover Federation of the Arts 2316 Shatterlocks Infant School PRI ACA INF Academy Dover 

Dover Federation of the Arts 2315 White Cliffs Primary College for the Arts PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Dover Federation of the Arts 4113 Astor College SEC ACA HIG Academy Dover 
Folkestone St Mary's Church of England Primary 
Academy 3349 Folkestone St Mary's CEP Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

Fulston Manor School 2435 South Avenue Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Fulston Manor School 5414 Fulston Manor School SEC ACA HIG Academy Swale 

Future Schools Trust 2008 Tiger Primary School PRI FRE PRI Academy Maidstone 

Future Schools Trust 6913 Cornwallis Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Maidstone 

Future Schools Trust 6912 New Line Learning Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Maidstone 

Godinton Academy Trust 2625 Godinton Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Graveney Primary School 2229 Graveney Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Gravesend Grammar School Trust 3900 Whitehill Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Gravesend Grammar School Trust 5465 Gravesend Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Gravesham 

Greenacre Academy Trust 2019 Chantry Community Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Grove Park Academies Trust 2595 Grove Park Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Hadlow Rural Community School Limited 4009 Hadlow Rural Community School SEC FRE SEC Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Hampton Primary School Academy 2264 Hampton Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

Herne Bay High School 5448 Herne Bay High School SEC ACA HIG Academy Canterbury 

Highsted Academy Trust 4080 Highsted Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale 

Highworth Grammar School Trust 4092 Highworth Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Ashford 

Hillview School for Girls Academy Trust 5450 Hillview School for Girls SEC ACA HIG Academy Tonbridge and Malling 
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Joydens Wood Infant School 2500 Joydens Wood Infant School PRI ACA INF Academy Dartford 

Joydens Wood Junior School 2438 Joydens Wood Junior School PRI ACA JUN Academy Dartford 

Jubilee Primary School Academy Trust 2043 Jubilee Primary School PRI FRE PRI Academy Maidstone 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 2041 Holy Family Catholic Primary School, The PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3745 More Park RCP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5217 Our Lady of Hartley Catholic Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Sevenoaks 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3889 St Gregory's Catholic Primary School, Margate PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3708 St John's Catholic Primary School, Gravesend PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3719 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Aylesham PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3890 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Broadstairs PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5222 St Joseph's Catholic Primary School, Northfleet PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3744 St Margaret Clitherow Catholic Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3715 St Mary's Catholic Primary School, Whitstable PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3720 St Mary's Catholic School, Deal PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3714 St Peter's Catholic Primary School, Sittingbourne PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3740 St Richard's Catholic Primary School, Dover PRI ACA PRI Academy Dover 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3743 St Simon of England RCP School, Ashford PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 3751 St Thomas' Catholic Primary School, Sevenoaks PRI ACA PRI Academy Sevenoaks 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5216 Stella Maris Catholic Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5446 St Anselm's Catholic School, Canterbury SEC ACA WID Academy Canterbury 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5435 St Gregory's Catholic School SEC ACA WID Academy Tunbridge Wells 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 5432 St Simon Stock Catholic School, Maidstone SEC ACA WID Academy Maidstone 

Kent Catholic Schools Partnership (KCSP) 4633 Ursuline College SEC ACA WID Academy Thanet 

Knole Academy Trust 6905 Knole Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Sevenoaks 

Leigh Academies Trust 2069 Dartford Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

Leigh Academies Trust 2511 Hartley Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Sevenoaks 

Leigh Academies Trust 2007 Molehill Copse Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Leigh Academies Trust 2003 Oaks Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Leigh Academies Trust 2004 Tree Tops Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Leigh Academies Trust 6910 Leigh Academy, The SEC ACA WID Academy Dartford 

Leigh Academies Trust 4012 Leigh UTC, The SEC FRE UTC Academy Dartford 

Leigh Academies Trust 6914 Longfield Academy SEC ACA WID Academy Dartford 
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Leigh Academies Trust 5439 Mascalls School SEC ACA WID Academy Tunbridge Wells 

Leigh Academies Trust 6920 Wilmington Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Dartford 

Leigh Academies Trust 7066 Milestone Academy SPE ACA PSCN Academy Sevenoaks 

Lilac Sky Academy Trust 2047 Knockhall Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

Lilac Sky Academy Trust 2039 Martello Grove Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

Lilac Sky Academy Trust 2031 Morehall Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

Lilac Sky Academy Trust 2032 Richmond Lilac Sky Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Lilac Sky Academy Trust 2034 Thistle Hill Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Luddenham School 2232 Luddenham School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Mayfield Grammar School Gravesend 5467 Mayfield Grammar School, Gravesend SEC ACA GRA Academy Gravesham 

Meopham Community Academies 2656 Meopham Community Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Ministry of Defence 6918 Duke of York's Royal Military School SEC ACA WID Academy Dover 

Oakwood Park Grammar School 5422 Oakwood Park Grammar School, Maidstone SEC ACA GRA Academy Maidstone 

Oasis Community Learning 4010 Oasis Academy Hextable SEC ACA WID Academy Sevenoaks 

Oasis Community Learning 6915 Oasis Academy Isle of Sheppey SEC ACA WID Academy Swale 

Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School Trust Federation 5449 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Swale 

REAch2 2024 Copperfield Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

REAch2 2021 Kemsley Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

REAch2 2022 Milton Court Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

REAch2 2029 Tymberwood Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 
Rochester Diocesan Multi Academy Educational 
Trust 2049 Rosherville Church of England Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Sandwich Technology School 5463 Sandwich Technology School SEC ACA HIG Academy Dover 

Sheldwich Primary School 2246 Sheldwich Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Sir Roger Manwood's School 5428 Sir Roger Manwood's School SEC ACA GRA Academy Dover 

Spires Academy Trust 6911 Spires Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Canterbury 

St Eanswythe's Church of England Primary School 3348 St Eanswythe's CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 
St John's Church of England Primary School 
Maidstone 3372 St John's CEP School, Maidstone PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

St Stephen's Academy Canterbury 2608 St Stephen's Junior School PRI ACA JUN Academy Canterbury 

Swale Academies Trust 2060 Beaver Green Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

Swale Academies Trust 2063 Istead Rise Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

Swale Academies Trust 2249 Regis Manor School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 
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Swale Academies Trust 2180 South Borough Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Maidstone 

Swale Academies Trust 3912 Westlands Primary School, The PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Swale Academies Trust 4004 Meopham School SEC ACA HIG Academy Gravesham 

Swale Academies Trust 4002 Sittingbourne Community College SEC ACA HIG Academy Swale 

Swale Academies Trust 5434 Westlands School, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Swale 

Temple Grove Schools Trust 2018 Temple Grove Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Tunbridge Wells 

Tenterden Schools Trust 5408 Homewood School and Sixth Form Centre SEC ACA WID Academy Ashford 

The Abbey School 4242 Abbey School SEC ACA HIG Academy Swale 

The Bennett Memorial Diocesan School Trust 5464 Bennett Memorial Diocesan School SEC ACA WID Academy Tunbridge Wells 

The Brent Primary School Trust 2679 Brent Primary School, The PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

The Brook Learning Trust 4001 Ebbsfleet Academy, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Dartford 

The Brook Learning Trust 5455 Hayesbrook School, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

The Brook Learning Trust 4003 High Weald Academy, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Tunbridge Wells 

The Canterbury Academy 2654 Canterbury Primary School, The PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Canterbury Academy 5421 Canterbury Academy, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Canterbury 
The Chatham and Clarendon Grammar School 
Federation 5462 Chatham & Clarendon Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Thanet 

The Folkestone Academy 6908 Folkestone Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Shepway 

The Folkestone School for Girls Academy Trust 5437 Folkestone School for Girls, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Shepway 

The Gateway Primary Academy Trust 2685 Gateway Primary Academy, The PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

The Harvey Academy 4101 Harvey Grammar School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Shepway 

The John Wallis CofE Academy Trust 6919 John Wallis Church of England Academy, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Ashford 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2015 Dame Janet Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2017 Drapers Mills Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2001 Horizon Primary Academy PRI ACA PRI Academy Sevenoaks 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2010 Newlands Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2009 Northdown Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 3142 Pluckley CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2011 Salmestone Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Thanet 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 2288 Smarden Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

The Kemnal Academies Trust 4031 Orchards Academy SEC ACA WID Academy Sevenoaks 

The Maplesden Noakes School 5401 Maplesden Noakes School, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Maidstone 

The Marsh Academies Trust 6909 Marsh Academy SEC ACA WID Academy Shepway 
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The Norton Knatchbull School Academy Trust 4528 Norton Knatchbull School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Ashford 

The Pathway Academy Trust 2110 Culverstone Green Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Gravesham 

The Pathway Academy Trust 2462 Riverview Infant School PRI ACA INF Academy Gravesham 

The Skinners' Company 2045 Skinners' Kent Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Tunbridge Wells 

The Skinners' Company 6916 Skinners Kent Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Tunbridge Wells 

The Skinners' Company 5418 Skinners' School, The SEC ACA GRA Academy Tunbridge Wells 

The Stour Academy Trust 3119 Adisham CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Stour Academy Trust 2061 Finberry Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Ashford 

The Stour Academy Trust 2013 Hersden Village Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Stour Academy Trust 2055 Lansdowne Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

The Stour Academy Trust 3128 Sturry CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Village Academy 2650 Dymchurch Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

The Village Academy 2059 Lydd Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Shepway 

The Village Academy 2233 Lynsted and Norton School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

The Village Academy 3110 Milstead and Frinsted CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

The Village Academy 2026 Petham Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Village Academy 2033 Pilgrims' Way Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Canterbury 

The Village Academy 3112 Selling CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

The Wells Free School 2025 Wells Free School, The PRI FRE PRI Academy Tunbridge Wells 

Timu Academy Trust 2223 Bobbing Village School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Timu Academy Trust 2230 Iwade School PRI ACA PRI Academy Swale 

Tonbridge Grammar School 5443 Tonbridge Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Towers School Academy Trust 4196 Towers School and Sixth Form Centre, The SEC ACA HIG Academy Ashford 

Trinity School Sevenoaks Limited 4006 Trinity School SEC FRE SEC Academy Sevenoaks 

United Learning Trust 4007 Wye School SEC FRE SEC Academy Ashford 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 2030 Valley Invicta Primary School at Aylesford PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 2037 Valley Invicta Primary School at Holborough Lakes PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 2038 Valley Invicta Primary School at Kings Hill PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 2036 Valley Invicta Primary School at Leybourne Chase PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 4058 Invicta Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Maidstone 

Valley Invicta Academies Trust 4249 Valley Park School SEC ACA HIG Academy Maidstone 

Weald of Kent Grammar School Academy Trust 4046 Weald of Kent Grammar School SEC ACA GRA Academy Tonbridge and Malling 
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Wentworth Primary School 2684 Wentworth Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

West Malling Church of England Academy Trust 3086 West Malling CEP School PRI ACA PRI Academy Tonbridge and Malling 

Wilmington Grammar School for Boys 5403 Wilmington Grammar School for Boys SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford 

Wilmington Grammar School for Girls 5400 Wilmington Grammar School for Girls SEC ACA GRA Academy Dartford 

Wilmington Primary School 5219 Wilmington Primary School PRI ACA PRI Academy Dartford 

Woodard Academies Trust 4000 St Augustine Academy SEC ACA HIG Academy Maidstone 

Wrotham School 5409 Wrotham School SEC ACA HIG Academy Tonbridge and Malling 
 


